Government of Meghalaya, Office of the Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong.

No.CE/PHE/Estt/1810/2002/Pt-II/28,

Dated Shillong, the 18th January, 2022.

NOTICE

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for recruitment to be held in February, 2022 in the Public Health Engineering Department, Government of Meghalaya for the posts mentioned below under regulation 3(f), of MPSC, 1972.

SI. No.	Name of Post	No. of Posts	Qualification	Upper age limit	Scale of Pay
1.	Assistant Engineer (Civil)	13 (thirteen) Posts	BE/ B. Tech in Civil Engineering	27 years with five years relaxation for SC/ST candidates	Level 15 th of the Meghalaya Service (Revision of Pay) Rules 2018
2.	Assistant Engineer (Electrical)	2 (two) Posts	BE/ B. Tech in Electrical Engineering	27 years with five years relaxation for SC/ST candidates	Level 15 th of the Meghalaya Service (Revision of Pay) Rules 2018
3.	Junior Engineer (Civil) Grade – I	20 (twenty) Posts	3 (three) years Diploma (Civil) Engineering.	27 years with five years relaxation for SC/ST candidates	Level 11 th of the Meghalaya Service (Revision of Pay) Rules 2018
4.	Junior Engineer (Electrical) Grade – I	2 (two) Posts	3 (three) years Diploma (Electrical) Engineering.	27 years with five years relaxation for SC/ST candidates	Level 11th of the Meghalaya Service (Revision of Pay) Rules 2018

The Posts are purely temporary in nature and will be terminated on appointment of Regular Candidates to be recommended by the Meghalaya Public Service Commission.

Application in Standard Form alongwith photo copies of all testimonials (self attested) may be submitted to the O/o the Chief Engineer, PHE, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong - 793001 latest by 1st February, 2022.

It may be noted that preference will be given to the candidate having work experience in the state of Meghalaya.

Sd/-(C. R. Challam) Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No.CE/PHE/Estt/1810/2002/Pt-II/28-A, Copy to:

Dated Shillong, the 18th January, 2022.

- The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, i/c Public Health Engineering Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Public Health Engineering Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- The Director of Information and Public Relations, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action with a request to publish the advertisement in one English and one Vernacular Newspaper Published from Shillong / Jowai / Tura in 3 (three) consecutive issues.
- 4. The Deputy Director General, NIC, for information with a request to host the publication in PHE website www.megphed.gov.in.
- All Addl. Chief Engineer, PHE, O/o Chief Engineer, PHE, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and wide circulation.
- 6. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PHE, Zone II, Tura, for information and wide circulation.
- 7. Notice Board.

Chief Administrative Officer Cum Vigilance Officer O/o Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong